AMENDMENT TO H.R. 335 OFFERED BY MR. WALTZ OF FLORIDA

Page 2, line 12, strike "has the same meaning" and all that follows through "541)." on line 15 and insert the following: "means—"

- 1 (1) all lands and waters within the administra-
- 2 tive boundaries of the South Florida Water Manage-
- 3 ment District;
- 4 (2) regional coastal waters, including Biscayne
- 5 Bay, the Caloosahatchee Estuary, Florida Bay, and
- 6 Indian River Lagoon; and
- 7 (3) the Florida Reef Tract.

Page 2, line 20, insert "interim" after "President an".

Page 2, line 21, strike "assessment that examines" and insert the following: "assessment. Not later than 3 years after such date of enactment, the Task Force shall finalize, and submit to Congress and the President, such assessment. Such assessment shall examine".

Page 3, line 7, strike "and" at the end.

2

Page 3, line 8, strike the period at the end and insert "; and".

Page 3, after line 8, add the following:

- 1 (7) Indian tribes (as defined in section 4 of the
- 2 Indian Self-Determination and Education Assistance
- 3 Act (25 U.S.C. 5304)).

Page 4, line 16, strike "coordinate and".

